S

AWARENESS TOWARDS PERSONAL RISK AMONG EMPLOYEES AT MISC
BERHAD, KUALA LUMPUR

AINA SYAFIQA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK

2013752077

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (INSURANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

JANUARY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

4

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (INSURANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, AINA SYAFIQA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK (940531-14-6640)

Hereby, declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other

degrees.

e This project — paper is the result of my independence work and investigation,

except where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TABLE OF CONTENTS

TOPICS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTARCT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

1.3

14

15

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

Introduction

Background of Study
Background of the Company
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Research Objectives

Scope of Study

Significance of Study

1.8.1 Employer

1.8.2 Public

1.8.3 Researcher
Limitations of Study

1.9.1 Time Constraint
1.9.10 Respondents’ Feedback

Definition of Terms

PAGE

Xl

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12



1.10.1 Awareness
1.10.2 Personal Risk
1.10.3 Employee(s)
1.10.4 Job Safety
1.10.5 Co-worker Safety

1.10.6 Management Safety Practices

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Theory on Safety Climate

2.3  Awareness

24 Job Safety

2.5 Co-worker Safety

2.6 Management Safety Practices
2.7 Research Framework

2.8 Research Hypothesis

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Population and Sampling

3.3 Sample Size

3.4 Sampling Design

3.5 Sampling Technique

3.6 Research Design

Vi

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

15

18

21

24

27

29

30

30

31

31

31

32



ABSTRACT

This research is to investigate the level of awareness personal risk among
employees at MISC Berhad, Kuala Lumpur. This research was conducted to determine
the significance relationship between job safety, coworker safety and management
safety practices with the level of awareness towards personal risk. A total of one
hundred (100) questionnaires were distributed among employees at MISC Berhad,
Kuala Lumpur and eighty (80) questionnaires were completed and obtained. The study
shows that job safety, coworker safety and management safety practices were important
in influencing the level of awareness towards personal risk. Therefore, MISC Berhad,
Kuala Lumpur needs to consider these factors and provide best solutions to increase the

level of awareness among employees at the organizational.

Wl



	AWARENESS TOWARDS PERSONAL RISK AMONG EMPLOYEES AT MISC BERHAD, KUALA LUMPUR
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Background of the Company
	1.4 Problem Statement
	1.5 Research Questions
	1.6 Research Objectives
	1.7 Scope of Study
	1.8 Significance of Study
	1.9 Limitations of Study
	1.10 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Theory on Safety Climate
	2.3 Awareness
	2.4 Job Safety
	2.5 Co-worker Safety
	2.6 Management Safety Practices
	2.7 Research Framework
	2.8 Research Hypothesis

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Population and Sampling
	3.3 Sample Size
	3.4 Sampling Design
	3.5 Sampling Technique
	3.6 Research Design
	3.7 Data Collection Method
	3.7.1 Primary Data
	3.7.1.1 Questionnaire
	3.7.1.2 Questionnaire Instruments
	3.7.1.3 Questionnaire Scale Measurement
	3.7.1.3.1 Nominal Scale
	3.7.1.3.2 Likert Scale
	3.7.1.3 Development of Measurable Item


	3.7.2 Secondary Data
	3.7.2.1 Published Data
	3.7.2.2 Internet


	3.8 Data Analysis Technique

	CHAPTER 4 FINDINGS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis
	4.4 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	4.5 Multiple Regression Analysis
	4.6 Hypothesis Testing

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Discussion of the Finding
	5.3 Recommendations
	5.3.1 Improvements in Job Safety
	5.3.2 Improvements in Co-worker Safety
	5.3.3 Improvements in Management Safety Practices
	5.3.4 Improvements in Future Research

	5.4 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



