

# AWARENESS TOWARDS PERSONAL RISK AMONG EMPLOYEES AT MISC BERHAD, KUALA LUMPUR

## AINA SYAFIQA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK

2013752077

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION** 

WITH HONOURS (INSURANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

**JANUARY 2017** 

#### **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



#### **BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION**

#### WITH HONOURS (INSURANCE)

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

#### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

#### MELAKA

#### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

#### I, AINA SYAFIQA BINTI ABDUL RAZAK (940531-14-6640)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independence work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TOPI	cs	PAGE
DECL	ARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	Ш
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		III
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		IV
ABST	ARCT	XII
CHAF	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Study	1
1.3	Background of the Company	3
1.4	Problem Statement	4
1.5	Research Questions	8
1.6	Research Objectives	9
1.7	Scope of Study	9
1.8	Significance of Study	10
	1.8.1 Employer	10
	1.8.2 Public	10
	1.8.3 Researcher	10
1.9	Limitations of Study	11
	1.9.1 Time Constraint	11
	1.9.10 Respondents' Feedback	11
1.10	Definition of Terms	12

1.10.1 Awareness	12
1.10.2 Personal Risk	12
1.10.3 Employee(s)	12
1.10.4 Job Safety	12
1.10.5 Co-worker Safety	12
1.10.6 Management Safety Practices	12

### **CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW**

2.1	Introduction	13
2.2	Theory on Safety Climate	13
2.3	Awareness	15
2.4	Job Safety	18
2.5	Co-worker Safety	21
2.6	Management Safety Practices	24
2.7	Research Framework	27
2.8	Research Hypothesis	29

### **CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY**

3.1	Introduction	30
3.2	Population and Sampling	30
3.3	Sample Size	31
3.4	Sampling Design	31
3.5	Sampling Technique	31
3.6	Research Design	32

#### ABSTRACT

This research is to investigate the level of awareness personal risk among employees at MISC Berhad, Kuala Lumpur. This research was conducted to determine the significance relationship between job safety, coworker safety and management safety practices with the level of awareness towards personal risk. A total of one hundred (100) questionnaires were distributed among employees at MISC Berhad, Kuala Lumpur and eighty (80) questionnaires were completed and obtained. The study shows that job safety, coworker safety and management safety practices were important in influencing the level of awareness towards personal risk. Therefore, MISC Berhad, Kuala Lumpur needs to consider these factors and provide best solutions to increase the level of awareness among employees at the organizational.